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CLIENT INFORMATION

FULL NAME
Eoin Quinn

ACTUAL AGE
51

CLOTHES SIZE
Medium

HAIR LENGTH
Short

NATIONALITY
Irish

ACCENTS

PLAYING AGE
45-52

HEIGHT
5I8H

COMPLEXION
Fair

SHOE SIZE
10

LANGUAGES SPOKEN
English, Irish, French (intermediate)

Dublin, Northern Ireland, American, London

DATE OF BIRTH
13/08/1973

FRAME
Medium

HAIR COLOUR
Brown

EYE COLOUR
Hazel/Green

NATIVE ACCENT
Dublin




BIO

Back in 2003 I began actir&g classes with John Cantwell from the Gaiety School of acting. The following year I continued
with his Masterclasses and auditioning classes. However my classes did not end there, I was accepted to attend an acting
Masterclass with Oscar winner Kathy Bates.

After the classes finished I got a special extra part in Fair City where I was the barman in the GaIIer ub. Not content with
that I got a meeting with the casting director after I handed in my CV. A few weeks later I got a call for an audition, I got
it and was offered the role of Eric Bennett. He was a homeless vagrant and was great fun to play. Thus began a roll and
before long I was cast in numerous RTE productions and various VO & ADR work.

I then secured a part as Sgt. Gerard Duffy, an informer for the British Govt. in a film about Padraig Pearse during the
1916 rising-"The Headmaster”. This was greeted with critical acclaim when shown in the US. The American director was
offered a distribution contract with a Canadian company.

Hungrier than ever, I flew out to Los Angeles for acting Masterclasses with top acting coach Margie Haber, who taught
the likes of Brad Pitt.

On my return I was cast in Portrait of A Zombie. It was an exciting role and great things happened from that film. It is
now available on DVD around Europe.

Limp has played festivals around the world and the role I played of Mr. Grot. was one of my most challenging to date.

A short film I Co produced with my wife and acted in “Family Night”, is currently on its festival journey. It has played at
some great festivals so far, Galway, Belfast and Sitges to name a few.

SKILLS

+ Full Clean Driving Licence
+ Horse Riding (intermediate}

QUALIFICATIONS

+ Bookkeeping and Accounts

AWARDS

+ Best Horror film - Family Night, Underground Cinema film festival 2022
+ Creepiest Character Award - Limp, Seattle Independent Film Festival 2014
+ Best Actor Award - Spook Screen Cork 2023 - Family Night




TITLE

The Hitman
Family Night
Product Of A Nation

The Profession Of
Violence

Dusk Man's Shoot
Red Room
Don’t Run - Short
Reunited
In View
The Hit Producer

The Last Fare
(Documentary)

It's A Wonderful Death -
Short

Limp
Mirror Image- Short
Portrait of a Zombie

The Devil's Interval

“I Shagged Ronaldo"!! -
Short

Messages
The Headmaster
The Vagrant - Short

Ulterior
EGGS - Short
Bank Of Ireland - Advert

Callan’s Kicks

The Silence
This is Nightlive
Apollo Music Club
The Roaring Twenties
Fair City
The Nixer
The Cupboard

ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

ROLE

Mark Boyle
The Father

Detective Ryan
Vinnie Ryan

Lead Role
Albert
“The Architect”
Dylan
David
The Assassin

Drug Dealer

Michael (Lead)

Mr Grot (lead)
Darren Halpin
Derek

Paddy McGuinness

Joe

Eoin

Sgt. Gerard Duffy

Barman

Jack
Priest
Husband

Various

Jack

Derek Carberry
Music Shop employee

Roger
Eric Bennett
Delivery Guy
Sound Guy

FILM
COMPANY

DelaQuinn Productions

Northern Ireland
Screen

Deep Web Films
Reckoner Productions

Underground Cinema
Ned Kelly

Vico Films

Big Salad Productions

Crooked Creations
Reckoner Productions
Organ Hill Films

Fat Chief Media

RML Films

Cantankerous
Productions

Royle Productions

Cantankerous
Productions

Arcadia Films
Akajava Films
Grey Advertising

Famous Last Words
Ltd./RTE

BBC
RTE Pilot
RML Films
RTE/Igloo Productions
RTE

DIRECTOR

Alan Dunne

Jonathan Caffrey

Stephen Gaffney

Stephen Gaffney
Alan Dunne

Ciaran Creagh
Kevin de la Isla

Siobhan Perry

Liam Upton

Shaun Ryan
Eamonn Tutty
Bing Bailey

Patrick & Anthony
Turner

Rita-Marie Lawlor

Tim Gannon
Brendan Russo
Graham Seely

Gerard Lough
James Cotter
Chris Balmond

James CotterOliver
Callan

Dearbhla Walsh
James Cotter
Rita-Marie Lawlor
Steven Stubbs

Various

YEAR

2024
2022
2021

2021

2018
2017
2016
2023
2016
2014

2014

2014

2013
2013
2013

2011

2010

2007
2007
2007

2007
2005
2022

2016

2010
2009
2008
2008
2007
2011
2021




ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

MUSIC VIDEO
TITLE ROLE COMPANY DIRECTOR YEAR
Obey" by Marcus Mr. Sleaze Stubborn Monkey Alan Dunne 2019

Haugh






