

#### AGENCY: MAUREEN V WARD TALENT AGENCY IRELAND

Mobile: +353 87 2480348 Phone/ Fax: +353 45 485464

#### Websites:

www.maureenvwardtalentagencyireland.com www.talentedkidsireland.com



# Eoin Quinn







#### **CLIENT INFORMATION**

FULL NAME Eoin Quinn

PLAYING AGE
45-52

**DATE OF BIRTH** 13/08/1973

ACTUAL AGE 51

HEIGHT 5'8"

FRAME Medium

CLOTHES SIZE Medium

**COMPLEXION** Fair

Brown

A HAIR LENGTH Short

SHOE SIZE

EYE COLOUR
Hazel/Green

- NATIONALITY
  Irish
- LANGUAGES SPOKEN
  English, Irish, French (intermediate)
- NATIVE ACCENT
  Dublin

ACCENTS

Dublin, Northern Ireland, American, London

Back in 2003 I began acting classes with John Cantwell from the Gaiety School of acting. The following year I continued with his Masterclasses and auditioning classes. However my classes did not end there, I was accepted to attend an acting Masterclass with Oscar winner Kathy Bates.

After the classes finished I got a special extra part in Fair City where I was the barman in the Galley pub. Not content with that I got a meeting with the casting director after I handed in my CV. A few weeks later I got a call for an audition, I got it and was offered the role of Eric Bennett. He was a homeless vagrant and was great fun to play. Thus began a roll and before long I was cast in numerous RTE productions and various VO & ADR work.

I then secured a part as Sgt. Gerard Duffy, an informer for the British localing when shows in the US. The American director was

1916 rising-"The Headmaster". This was greeted with critical acclaim when shown in the US. The American director was offered a distribution contract with a Canadian company. Hungrier than ever, I flew out to Los Angeles for acting Masterclasses with top acting coach Margie Haber, who taught

the likes of Brad Pitt.

On my return I was cast in Portrait of A Zombie. It was an exciting role and great things happened from that film. It is now available on DVD around Europe.

Limp has played festivals around the world and the role I played of Mr. Grot. was one of my most challenging to date. A short film I Co produced with my wife and acted in "Family Night", is currently on its festival journey. It has played at some great festivals so far, Galway, Belfast and Sitges to name a few.

#### SKILLS

- Full Clean Driving Licence
- Horse Riding (intermediate)

## QUALIFICATIONS

**Bookkeeping and Accounts** 

### **AWARDS**

- Best Horror film Family Night, Underground Cinema film festival 2022 Creepiest Character Award Limp, Seattle Independent Film Festival 2014 Best Actor Award Spook Screen Cork 2023 Family Night

# ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR

## FILM

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
The Hitman	Mark Boyle			2024
Family Night	The Father	DelaQuinn Productions	Alan Dunne	2022
Product Of A Nation	Detective Ryan		Jonathan Caffrey	2021
The Profession Of Violence	Vinnie Ryan	Northern Ireland Screen	Stephen Gaffney	2021
Dusk Man's Shoot	Lead Role			2018
Red Room	Albert	Deep Web Films	Stephen Gaffney	2017
Don't Run - Short	"The Architect"	Reckoner Productions	Alan Dunne	2016
Reunited	Dylan			2023
In View	David	Underground Cinema	Ciaran Creagh	2016
The Hit Producer	The Assassin	Ned Kelly	Kevin de la Isla	2014
The Last Fare (Documentary)	Drug Dealer	Vico Films	Siobhan Perry	2014
It's A Wonderful Death - Short	Michael (Lead)	Big Salad Productions	Liam Upton	2014
Limp	Mr Grot (lead)	<b>Crooked Creations</b>	Shaun Ryan	2013
Mirror Image- Short	Darren Halpin	Reckoner Productions	Eamonn Tutty	2013
Portrait of a Zombie	Derek	Organ Hill Films	Bing Bailey	2013
The Devil's Interval	Paddy McGuinness	Fat Chief Media	Patrick & Anthony Turner	2011
"I Shagged Ronaldo"!! - Short	Joe	RML Films	Rita-Marie Lawlor	2010
Messages	Eoin	Cantankerous Productions	Tim Gannon	2007
The Headmaster	Sgt. Gerard Duffy	<b>Royle Productions</b>	Brendan Russo	2007
The Vagrant - Short	Barman	Cantankerous Productions	Graham Seely	2007
Ulterior	Jack	Arcadia Films	Gerard Lough	2007
EGGS - Short	Priest	Akajava Films	James Cotter	2005
Bank Of Ireland - Advert	Husband	<b>Grey Advertising</b>	Chris Balmond	2022
Callan's Kicks	Various	Famous Last Words Ltd./RTE	James CotterOliver Callan	2016
The Silence	Jack	BBC	Dearbhla Walsh	2010
This is Nightlive	Derek Carberry	RTE Pilot	James Cotter	2009
Apollo Music Club	Music Shop employee	RML Films	Rita-Marie Lawlor	2008
The Roaring Twenties	Roger	RTE/Igloo Productions	Steven Stubbs	2008
Fair City	Eric Bennett	RTE	Various	2007
The Nixer	Delivery Guy			2011
The Cupboard	Sound Guy			2021

# **ROLE - COMPANY - YEAR**

## MUSIC VIDEO

TITLE	ROLE	COMPANY	DIRECTOR	YEAR
Obey" by Marcus Haugh	Mr. Sleaze	Stubborn Monkey	Alan Dunne	2019